This instrument was prepared by, and after recording, return to:

Vivian de las Cuevas-Diaz, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 Miami, Florida 33131

## CERTIFICATE OF GIRALDA GARAGE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

Pursuant to that certain Declaration of Condominium of Giralda Garage Condominium recorded on February 13, 2003 in Official Records Book 21020, at Page 82 of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida, as amended by that certain Amendment to the Declaration of Giralda Garage Condominium recorded on August 15, 2003, in Official Records Book 21532, at Page 439 of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florida, as amended by that certain Second Amendment to the Declaration of Giralda Garage Condominium executed of even date herewith (collectively, the "**Declaration**"), the undersigned, Giralda Garage Condominium Association, Inc., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby approves of, and agrees to be bound by, the modifications to the Declaration reflected in that certain Second Amendment to the Declaration of Giralda Garage Condominium executed of even date herewith.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	GIRALDA GARAGE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation
Printed Name:	
	By:Name: Vince C. Lago
	Name: Vince C. Lago
Printed Name:	Title: President
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	
or [] online notarization this day of Garage Condominium Association, Inc., a F	ledged before me by means of [] physical presence 2023, by Vince C. Lago, as President of Giralda lorida not-for-profit corporation, on behalf of the
Association. He is personally know	n to me or presented valid identification
[Notary Seal]	
- •	Notary Public, State of Florida
	My commission expires: